

Misc. Case 287 of 2020

Order dated 15/02/2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP has prayed for adjournment by filling a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The adjournment prayer is allowed.

Fix 05/04/2023 for hearing.

D/C by me.

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah*