

Misc Case No- 287 of 2020

Order dated -05.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. On behalf of OP an adjournment petition filed. Though petition for adjournment has been filed on the ground of Ld. Advocate but the OP is found absent and on the last occasion OP has also prayed for time. Considering all, the prayer for time is allowed as last chance on cost of Rs. 1000/- id exparte hearing.

Fix 15.06.2023 for hearing id exparte hearing.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

---