

Misc Case 287 of 2020

Order dated – 14.12.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is absent without any steps.

OP has filed a petition for adjourned on the ground of talk to compromise between the parties.

Local Bar has taken a resolution, ‘ Not to pass any adverse order.’

Fix 06.02.2024 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)