

Misc Case 287 of 2020

Order dated 16-12-2024

Record today is fixed for exparte vacating hearing and cost payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP also files hazira and an exparte vacating petition. Exparte is vacated on the cost of Rs.300/-.

Fix 04-3-2025 for payment of cost and interim hearing.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate

1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate

1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

(J O Code WB 01187)

Later.. cost receipt of RS.600/- is filed and kept with the record.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate

1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate

1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

(J O Code WB 01187)